
TO: Judge Keith Self
Commissioner Susan Fletcher
Commissioner Cheryl Williams
Commissioner John Thomas
Commissioner Duncan Webb

FROM: Stacey Kemp, Collin County Clerk

DATE: June 8, 2018

RE: Amendment No. 8 to Contract No 07335-10 for Professional Services

The County Clerk respectfully requests consideration and approval of an amendment to 
Contract No. 07335-10, Physician's Services Agreement with Dr. James Shupe for 
psychological services for the Probate Court.

Our request is to extend the contact effective October 1, 2018 through and including 
September 30, 2019 in the amount of $72,000 at the same terms and conditions.  The 
cost of Dr. Shupe’s services will not increase with contract extension.

C O L L I N  C O U N T Y

Stacey Kemp
County Clerk

2300 Bloomdale Rd.  Ste 2104
McKinney, Texas 75071

                          972-548-4185
972-547-5731 Fax

www.col l incountytx.gov


