-Probate Court

o ‘ 2100 Bloomdaie Road

COLLIN COUNTY | Suite 12010
McKinney, Texas 75071

www.collincountytx.gov

COLLIN
COUNTY

Septembe; 6, 2024

Collin County Commissioners Court

Re: Amendment to Contract No. 07335-10 for Professional Services

Dear Judge Hill and Commissioners:

Judge Sarah R. Duff requests consideration and approval of an amendment to Contract No. 07335-10, Physician's Services
Agreement with Dr. James Shupe, for psychological services for the Collin County Probate Court.

Our request is to extend the contract effective October 1, 2024 through and including September 30, 2025, in the amount of
$6,000 per month. Included in this agreement is-the additional $250.00 per patient examined in the Collin County Detention
Facility for authorization of medications. .



